



FOCUS POINT VISUAL CARE GROUP SDN BHD

PRUBiz Beyond Card Holder	PRUBiz Beyond Privilege Voucher Holder
Additional 10%* discount on normal discounted eyewear	Additional 10%* discount on normal discounted eyewear

Terms and Conditions

- 1. This privilege is applicable to all **PRU**Biz Beyond customers and is subject to terms and conditions stated herein.
- 2. Redemption steps:
 - a. Visit any Focus Point, Focus Point Signature, Focus Point Concept Store, Focus Point Lifestyle, Opulence, Eyefont, Solariz, Whoosh and i-Focus outlet of your choice.
 - b. Verification will be carried out by a sales representative of the outlet. You are required to produce your **PRU**Biz Beyond card and proof of identity for verification.
- 3. The additional 10%* discount is applicable on normal discounted eyewear, subject to brands and models.
 - a. Branded Eyewear Tier 1: Normal Discount 40% + 10% additional member discount
 - b. Branded Eyewear Tier 2: Normal Discount 30% + 10% additional member discount
 - c. Branded Eyewear Tier 3: Normal Discount 20% + 10% additional member discount
 - d. Focus Point Fixed Price Eyewear: 10%-member discount on fixed price
 - e. SightSavers Frame Collection: 10%-member discount on fixed price
 - f. Whoosh Eyewear: 10%-member discount on fixed price
- 4. This additional discount is not applicable to agent-controlled items or brands.
- 5. The brands and models availability may be vary by different outlets.
- 6. This privilege is not applicable at all ongoing promotions, offers, discount or vouchers, offered by Focus Point Vision Care Group Sdn. Bhd. This privilege is also non-exchangeable and non-refundable for cash and/or credit, whether in part or in full.
- 7. This privilege is provided by Focus Point Vision Care Group Sdn. Bhd. In this respect, the privilege and the usage and utilization of the products and/or services are further subject to the terms and conditions of Focus Point Vision Care Group Sdn. Bhd. In the event of any disagreement concerning the utilization of this privilege, kindly refer to Focus Point Vision Care Group Sdn. Bhd. For enquiries or more information, kindly email Focus Point Vision Care Group Sdn. Bhd. at enquiry@focus-point.com or call +603 7880 5520.
- 8. Prudential Assurance Malaysia Berhad ("PAMB"), Prudential BSN Takaful Berhad ("PruBSN") and Focus Point Vision Care Group Sdn. Bhd. reserve the right to change these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice. For more updates and the latest terms and conditions, please visit

<u>www.prudential.com.my/en/enterprise/prubiz-beyond/customer-loyalty-privileges/</u> for PAMB customers, or <u>www.prubsn.com.my/en/prubizbeyond/</u> for PruBSN customers.

- 9. PAMB and PruBSN shall not be held responsible for any claims, demands and/or liabilities arising from this privilege.
- 10. This privilege is valid until 31 December 2023.